# CH \$165,00 485784

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		02/14/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stratus InDemand, Inc.	
Street Address:	12400 High Bluff Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4857843	STRATUS VIDEO INTERPRETING INSPIRED BY Z
Registration Number:	4299562	ODI
Registration Number:	4345645	ODI POWERED BY STRATUS VIDEO
Registration Number:	4722615	OPTIMAL PHONE INTERPRETERS
Serial Number:	88336792	INDEMAND INTERPRETING
Serial Number:	88336783	INDEMAND INTERPRETING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mpotts@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com,

Ifranco@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Marissa Potts

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16396-00027

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0888

900536103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marissa Potts		
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa Potts/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=2. Trademark Security Agreement Termination#page1.tif			

source=2. Trademark Security Agreement Termination#page1.tif source=2. Trademark Security Agreement Termination#page2.tif source=2. Trademark Security Agreement Termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0889

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of

this 14th day of February, 2020, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as

Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, and Lead Arranger (the "Agent"), in favor of

Stratus InDemand, Inc., a Washington corporation, Stratus Audio, Inc., a Florida corporation and

Stratus Video, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively,

the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement (defined below)) (i) releases, terminates, cancels, and discharges, without

recourse, representation or warranty, any and all liens and security interests granted by the Grantors in favor

of Agent or any Secured Party pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 17,

2019, executed by the Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6670/0483, including

without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

(ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantors, any right, title or

interest Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0890 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUT
L.P., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and
Lead Agranger
By: State Cet 2
Name Justin Saiss
Sénior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# **Pending/Registered Trademarks**

Mark	Country	Appl/Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status	Owner
INDEMAND INTERPRETING	United States	88/336,792	3/12/19	N/A	Pending application filed 3/12/19	Stratus InDemand, Inc.
INDEMAND INTERPRETING	United States	88/336,783	3/12/19	N/A	Pending application filed 3/12/19	Stratus InDemand, Inc.
STRATUS VIDEO INTERPRETING INSPIRED BY Z	United States	4,857,843	10/20/14	11/24/15	Registered	Stratus Video, LLC
ODI	United States	4,299,562	7/13/12	3/5/13	Registered	Stratus Video, LLC
ODI POWERED BY STRATUS VIDEO	United States	4,345,645	7/13/12	6/4/13	Registered	Stratus Video, LLC
OPTIMAL PHONE INTERPRETERS	United States	4,722,615	6/23/14	4/21/15	Registered	Stratus Audio, Inc.

**RECORDED: 02/19/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0892